Cassed 9-6,

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 07-03

TO SPECIALLY APPROPRIATE FROM THE PARKING ENFORCEMENT FUND EXPENDITURES NOT OTHERWISE APPROPRIATED

(Transferring Funds within and Taking Additional Funds from the Parking Enforcement Fund for a Management Contract, Equipment and Signage for the Downtown Garages)

WHEREAS,

the Public Works Department – Parking Enforcement Division desires to transfer funds from Budget Classification 1 to Budget Classification 3 and desires to increase its budget in order to fund a parking management contract and to purchase and install garage equipment and signage; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. For the expenses of said municipal corporation, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart from the funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

	AMOUNT	`REQUESTED
Parking Enforcement Fund		
Line 51110 – Salaries and Wages – Regular		(16,000)
Line 51210 – FICA		(3,000)
Line 51220 PERF		(1,000)
Line 52420 Other Supplies		42,000
Line 53170 - Mgt. Fees, Consultants & Workshops		97,450
Line 53630 – Machinery & Equip. Repairs & Main	t	15,000
Total Parking Enforcement Fund		134,450
Grand Total All Funds	\$ ·	134,450

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of $\sqrt{\sqrt{2}}$, 2007.

DAVE ROLLO, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

REGINA MOORE, Clerk City of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this $\sqrt{2^{H_u}}$ day of $\sqrt{\mathcal{JULY}}$, 2007.

REGINA MOORE, Clerk City of Bloomington

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this $2\pi I$ day of 017, 2007.

MARK KRUZAN, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance transfers money within and takes additional money from the Parking Enforcement Fund for a management contract, garage equipment and street signs.

Signed expires to; 1 eyoe (10) . Controllen public worker portuing CA-/CA(3) elekk file. Hraffic